 January 2014
How to order a PowerSpout
CONTENTS
1. Overview ........................................................................................................................ 2
2. Global PowerSpout Dealer network ................................................................................ 2
3. Site Data ........................................................................................................................ 2
3.1. Demand side data ...................................................................................................... 3
4. Placing the order ............................................................................................................ 3

have passed Impact and Drop Tests. These provide confidence that PowerSpout turbines in
PowerSpout PLT How to order
January 2014 © 2014 EcoInnovation Ltd (NZ) 4
standard packaging can withstand considerable transport and handling abuse such as being
dropped from a height of 1m onto a hard floor.
PowerSpout PLT How to order
January 2014 © 2014 EcoInnovation Ltd (NZ) 5
5. Product range
The PowerSpout range includes turbines which can operate in particular situations, primarily
dictated by water flow rate, then available head (vertical fall height):
Version Head (m) Flow (l/s)
PowerSpout PLT (Pelton) 3 – 130 > 0.1
PowerSpout TRG (Turgo) 2 – 30 > 8
PowerSpout LH (Low Head) 1 – 5 > 30
All product information is available on our web site. Please refer to the online manuals for
detailed product information. An overview is provided in the tables below.
Common versions of PowerSpout PLT with no overvolts crowbar
 Off-grid* On-grid
PLT model 14 28 40 56 80 170 200
Max cable length m 50 150 250 500 1000 1000 1000
Operating cable V 14 28 40 56 80 170 200
Max open circuit V 38
75
ELV
US/EU
120
ELV
NZ/AUS
150 220 <450 <550
Regulator/inverter PWM PWM MPPT PWM MPPT Grid-tie Grid-tie
* All off grid MPPT turbines can charge 12, 24 or 48 V battery bank except PLT40 which can
only be used in 12 and 24 V systems.
Common versions of PowerSpout PLT with overvolts crowbar fitted*
 Off-grid
75vdc clamp
Off-grid
120vdc clamp
Off-grid
240vdc clamp
On-grid
Aurora PVI wind interface
PLT model 56C 100C 170C 200C 350
Max cable length m 500 1000 1000 1000 1000
Operating cable V 56 100 170 200 250-350
Max open circuit V <75 <120 <240 <240 <400
Regulator/inverter PWM MPPT MPPT MPPT Grid-tie
*Refer to Technical Manual
Common versions of PowerSpout TRG with no overvolts crowbar
 Off-grid On-grid
TRG model 28 40 56 80 170 200
Max cable length m 150 250 500 1000 1000 1000
Operating cable V 28 40 56 80 170 200
Max open circuit V 75
ELV US/EU
120
ELV NZ/AUS
150 220 <450 <550
Regulator/inverter PWM MPPT PWM MPPT Grid-tie Grid-tie
*All off grid MPPT turbines can charge 12, 24 or 48 V battery bank except PLT40 which can
only be used in 12 and 24 V systems.
PowerSpout PLT How to order
January 2014 © 2014 EcoInnovation Ltd (NZ) 6
Common versions of PowerSpout TRG with overvolts crowbar fitted*
 Off-grid
75vdc clamp
Off-grid
120vdc clamp
Off-grid
240vdc clamp
On-grid
Aurora PVI wind interface
TRG model 56C 100C 170C 200C 350
Max cable length m 500 1000 1000 1000 1000
Operating cable V 56 100 170 200 250-350